L090000	05971				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700140321257				
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/16/0901013020 **125.00				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	09 JAN I SECRETA TALLAHAS				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	6 PH 12: 11 SEE. FLORIDA				
	D. BRUC (E JAN 20 2003				
Office Use Only					

EXAMINER

# **COVER LETTER** ,

ŧ

.

.

Registration Section Division of Corporations TO:

÷

SUBJECT: Bob Auto	Sales, LLC						
	(Name of Limi	ited Liab	ility Company)			-	
The enclosed Articles of Orga	anization and fee(s) are	e submit	ed for filing.				
Please return all corresponder	ice concerning this ma	atter to th	e following:				
Lee Osborne			_				
		(Name	of Person)				_
Christopher 3	J. Hurst, P.A.						
		(Firm/C	lompany)				<u></u>
4776 Hodges I	Boulevard, Ste	#206					
······································	<u></u>	(Ad	dress)		Ē.	<b>09</b>	
Jacksonville	, Florida 3222	24			AHA	JAN	<u>т</u>
	(Ci	ity/State a	and Zip Code)		  	5 G	<u> </u>
For further information concerne	rning this matter, pleas	se call: at (	904 ) 6	541 <del>-8</del> 401	FLORIDATE	PH12:11	0
(Name of Per	son)	at (	(Area Code & I				
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:						
S125.00 Filing Fee S1 Ce	30.00 Filing Fee & ertificate of Status	Ce	55.00 Filing Fe rtified Copy ditional copy is e		\$160.00 Fil Certificate Certified C (additional co	of Statu opy	s &
Reg Div P.O	iling Address gistration Section vision of Corporations b. Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32314		Street/Courie Registration S Division of C Clifton Buildi 2661 Executiv Tallahassee, F	ection orporations ng ve Center Ci	rcle	:	
* Additional copy of and return in the						file-	staņļ

# ARTICLE'S OF ÓRGANIZATION OF BOB AUTO SALES, LLC

The undersigned, under the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company for profit under the laws of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

## ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: Bob Auto Sales, LLC

#### ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

9243 Castlebar Glen Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32256

The mailing address of the limited liability company is:

9243 Castlebar Glen Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32256

#### ARTICLE III

The name and Florida address of the registered agent are:

Thair Naoum 9243 Castlebar Glen Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

16 Abel

JAN 16 PH 12:

Fhair Naoum

F.\DOCS\LSO\Bob Auto Sales, LLC\Articles of Organization.wpd

## ARTICLE IV

The name and address of managing member(s)/manager(s) are:

Title: Managing Member Thair Naoum 9243 Castlebar Glen Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32256

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

Thair Naoum, as Managing Member

